
Class: SC - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

20 John Wadsworth 63.94 63.11 61.67 61.12 62.31 61.80 61.01 59.84 59.84 N/R 1 45

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot. Record: 52.24, 2009

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

23 David Taylor 66.63 64.07 64.08 62.91 62.83 62.20 61.85 60.80 60.80 1 47

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Fred Currell. VW Golf. Record: 51.5, 06/13

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

26 Keith Minshull 58.99 57.35 55.35 55.53 56.35 55.45 55.63 54.77 54.77 1 16

28 Duncan Burrow 65.68 62.21 60.88 61.08 60.70 58.84 58.22 57.12 57.12 2 26

27 David Goodlad 62.49 61.65 61.85 59.22 59.99 60.70 59.50 57.84 57.84 3 31

32 Dom  Wilson 68.36 64.98 63.69 58.78 59.55 58.06 58.06 4 33

31 Russell Thorpe 65.72 63.04 60.55 59.33 59.54 59.33 5 41

729 Chris Ibbotson 65.97 66.13 64.10 61.66 61.79 61.37 60.88 59.34 59.34 6 42

730 Thomas Bourn 64.26 61.87 61.32 60.84 69.52 61.62 61.48 60.84 7 48

29 Peter Ibbotson 70.15 65.02 65.09 62.82 65.02 65.43 62.29 61.38 61.38 8 51

30 James Bourn 68.36 64.85 63.07 61.80 62.19 63.33 61.96 61.80 9 53

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Riley. Lotus Elise. Record: 48, 06/14

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

35 Keith Rose 64.06 103.34 65.68 65.84 63.41 63.54 63.50 61.15 61.15 1 49

36 Stuart Mather 72.17 69.38 123.20 64.71 64.86 65.25 63.86 61.93 61.93 2 54

JC Timing Services

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series
Event Results Report

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light Showers.



Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Peters. Nissan 350Z GT. Record: 51.35, 06/14

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

40 William Campion 66.04 63.97 60.86 60.02 60.54 59.64 58.99 58.44 58.44 1 38

41 Paul Collier 64.12 63.04 62.14 62.16 60.49 61.37 61.88 60.90 60.49 2 46

Class: 1G - Road-going Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis construction cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Wilson. Lotus Elise S. Record: 54.2, 05/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

46 Steve Wilson 65.65 62.68 59.90 60.15 58.63 59.86 59.66 57.74 57.74 1 30

47 Robert Holt 68.27 68.72 64.29 66.20 DNF 66.13 63.81 61.75 61.75 2 52

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW. Record: 45.8, 06/14

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

53 Les Golding 61.12 61.96 60.97 58.55 57.89 57.60 55.87 54.54 54.54 1 14

52 Nigel Fox 63.47 63.54 62.36 61.18 56.50 57.42 55.96 54.62 54.62 2 15

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Phil Short. Mini Cooper S. Record: 48.59, 07/05

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

60 Daryl Bentley 68.59 65.80 64.13 62.97 63.36 63.73 63.27 62.18 62.18 1 55

760 Debbie Cooper 65.91 64.85 64.43 63.47 63.11 62.87 62.47 73.61 62.47 2 57

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED. Record: 48.41, 05/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

63 Andrew Larton 56.32 52.56 52.50 52.06 52.36 52.13 52.09 52.71 52.06 1 5

765 Carl Austin 62.28 63.39 72.10 57.83 58.22 57.24 56.42 53.45 53.45 2 9

65 Paul Nutter 60.46 59.84 57.66 56.93 69.06 56.44 DNF 54.29 54.29 3 11

64 John Moxham 61.45 60.80 59.39 59.50 58.50 57.22 57.25 57.13 57.13 4 27

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Richard Hargreaves. Mitsubishi Evo. Record: 48.16, 2010

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

68 Colin Duncalf 73.09 67.65 65.57 63.91 64.55 63.91 1 58

768 Stephen Norton 66.73 66.45 65.35 79.10 65.35 2 60

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light Showers.



Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW Record: 43.73, 05/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

776 Darren Coleman 104.79 60.66 DNF DNF 57.80 57.85 70.15 54.21 54.21 1 10

76 Gareth Coleman 93.39 60.99 DNS DNS 61.30 DNF 58.47 56.41 56.41 2 24

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matthew Turner. Westfield Mega. Record: 44.25, 06/13

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

81 Bob Bellerby 54.12 53.13 53.39 51.90 51.36 51.32 51.19 51.41 51.19 1 3

79 Chris Boyd 58.26 58.47 58.05 56.70 56.49 56.83 55.96 54.43 54.43 2 12

80 Harry Moody DNS 61.63 58.85 59.36 58.25 57.00 56.62 56.34 56.34 3 23

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports -- Holder: Richard Vaughan. OMS PR. Record: 44.75, 06/14

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

90 Jonathan Davies 66.78 59.84 57.73 57.44 58.11 57.01 55.43 55.43 1 17

86 Martin Chittenden 66.44 63.81 61.22 58.28 59.90 57.68 57.01 55.83 55.83 2 21

787 Ray Bool 65.58 65.62 61.06 59.18 61.54 59.18 3 39

790 John Davies 67.91 66.87 61.81 61.33 61.38 61.74 61.88 61.33 4 50

87 Lesley Bool 79.14 69.48 63.86 62.32 63.28 62.32 5 56

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Bradley Dickerson. Record: 42.25, 06/14

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

94 Robert Bailey 56.72 55.36 53.28 49.84 51.15 50.32 48.64 48.64 1 1

794 Simon Bailey 65.30 60.16 53.81 54.04 53.05 54.89 51.88 51.88 2 4

93 Eve Whitehead 59.90 103.74 61.04 55.43 DNF 56.98 55.92 55.43 3 17

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Derek Martlew. Van Diemen RF91. Record: 47.28, 2009

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

97 Geoff Ward 61.34 59.98 59.80 59.36 58.81 57.96 57.96 1 32

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Steve Morgan. Empire OO Evo. Record: 41.61, 07/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

701 Oliver Taylor 97.18 57.02 55.68 53.88 DNS 52.52 51.93 49.63 49.63 1 2

101 Chris Taylor 59.55 57.23 DNF 55.46 53.45 52.49 52.83 55.71 52.49 2 6

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light Showers.



Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

520 Richard Abraham 61.34 61.16 60.16 60.55 59.23 59.57 57.19 55.60 55.60 N/R 1 20

519 Clive Marsden 68.32 62.86 62.04 61.41 61.10 59.39 57.65 56.02 56.02 2 22

518 Paul Boston 61.60 63.83 62.80 62.43 61.72 61.64 58.23 57.41 57.41 3 29

509 James Martin 66.64 72.00 64.83 64.54 66.08 63.69 60.89 59.77 59.77 4 44

618 Rebecca Boston 68.75 70.56 68.70 67.19 67.78 66.56 66.19 65.18 65.18 5 59

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

539 Robert Jacobs 64.05 63.10 61.61 62.16 61.91 61.32 58.96 58.24 58.24 N/R 1 34

533 Chris Whitlow 71.67 65.86 63.29 63.29 62.57 61.70 59.12 58.30 58.30 2 35

535 Christopher Bramall 64.81 63.89 62.20 61.90 61.74 60.34 58.62 58.34 58.34 3 36

537 Paul Collins 62.60 63.53 64.09 61.34 61.51 60.78 58.76 58.39 58.39 4 37

536 Graham Howard 63.78 64.64 62.31 61.79 61.83 61.34 59.83 59.38 59.38 5 43

Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

560 Richard Price 60.33 59.08 57.70 57.70 57.45 57.57 55.53 69.10 55.53 N/R 1 19

555 Philip Matchwick 64.70 60.79 60.46 59.28 61.01 58.67 57.34 58.28 57.34 2 28

553 Antony Smith 65.38 63.11 62.53 60.59 61.87 DNF 59.18 60.50 59.18 3 39

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 6 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

590 Shaun Elwell 58.39 55.73 55.31 55.08 54.23 53.29 52.54 52.80 52.54 N/R 1 7

586 Graham Denholm 57.20 56.84 55.52 55.36 54.10 55.36 53.86 53.37 53.37 2 8

585 James Thornton 68.18 61.62 60.37 66.19 58.58 58.91 57.40 56.74 56.74 3 25

Class: L7 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 7 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

597 Simon Harrison-Moore 63.51 61.36 60.09 58.69 58.70 56.86 54.58 54.43 54.43 N/R 1 12

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light Showers.



Class: SC - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

20 John Wadsworth Mazda Mx5 1997 LDMC / NWCC LNSC / ANWCC / CBC 59.84 N/R 1 45

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot. Record: 52.24, 2009

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

23 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1380 BARC(Y) 60.80 1 47

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Fred Currell. VW Golf. Record: 51.5, 06/13

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

26 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC / LMC LSS / LMCSC 54.77 1 16

28 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTI6 1998 LDMC N 57.12 2 26

27 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 ANWCC ANWCC 57.84 3 31

32 Dom  Wilson Renault Clio Sport 1998 LDMC LSS N 58.06 4 33

31 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LMCSC 59.33 5 41

729 Chris Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 LMC N 59.34 6 42

730 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1998 LDMC LSS N 60.84 7 48

29 Peter Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 LMC N 61.38 8 51

30 James Bourn Renault Clio 1998 LDMC LSS N 61.80 9 53

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Riley. Lotus Elise. Record: 48, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

35 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1800 CBSC CBC N 61.15 1 49

36 Stuart Mather Mazda Mk 2.5 NBFL 
'Pheenix'

1840 CBSC CBC N 61.93 2 54

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

JC Timing Services

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series
Championships Report

03/09/2017. 16:20:53 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light Showers. Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood



Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Peters. Nissan 350Z GT. Record: 51.35, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

40 William Campion TVR S2 2900 LDMC / LMC / 
TVRCC

LSS N 58.44 1 38

41 Paul Collier BMW Z4 Coupe 3000 LDMC / LMC N 60.49 2 46

Class: 1G - Road-going Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis construction cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Wilson. Lotus Elise S. Record: 54.2, 05/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1794 LDMC / WSCC LNSC / ANWCC 57.74 1 30

47 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1796 LDMC / LMC / 
S061MC

LNSC / LSS / ANWCC / LMCSC 61.75 2 52

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW. Record: 45.8, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

53 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 1800 CBSC / L7C CBC 54.54 1 14

52 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 1988 LDMC / LMC LNSC / ANWCC / CBC / LMCSC 54.62 2 15

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Phil Short. Mini Cooper S. Record: 48.59, 07/05

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

60 Daryl Bentley Toyota VITZ 998 LDMC LSS N 62.18 1 55

760 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 998 LDMC LSS 62.47 2 57

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED. Record: 48.41, 05/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

63 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 1600 LDMC LNSC / ANWCC / LMCSC 52.06 1 5

765 Carl Austin Ford Escort 1300 BARC(Y) N 53.45 2 9

65 Paul Nutter Ford Escort 1300 BARC(Y) 54.29 3 11

64 John Moxham Peugeot 205 1950 LDMC / LMC LSS / ANWCC 57.13 4 27

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Richard Hargreaves. Mitsubishi Evo. Record: 48.16, 2010

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

68 Colin Duncalf MG Zs 2495 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LMCSC 63.91 1 58

768 Stephen Norton MG Zs 2495 LDMC / A66C / 
MGCC

LNSC / ANWCC 65.35 2 60

03/09/2017. 16:20:53 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light Showers. Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood



Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW Record: 43.73, 05/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

776 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 1997 LDMC / CBSC CBC 54.21 1 10

76 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 1993 LDMC CBC 56.41 2 24

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matthew Turner. Westfield Mega. Record: 44.25, 06/13

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

81 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 998 LDMC LNSC 51.19 1 3

79 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 1440 LDMC / 
ANWCC

LSS / ANWCC / CBC 54.43 2 12

80 Harry Moody Westfield Sei Megabusa 1340 LDMC LNSC / ANWCC / CBC 56.34 3 23

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports -- Holder: Richard Vaughan. OMS PR. Record: 44.75, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

90 Jonathan Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 1905 LDMC LNSC 55.43 1 17

86 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919 919 HSA 55.83 2 21

787 Ray Bool Z Cars Mini 1998 LDMC / LMC 59.18 3 39

790 John Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 1905 LDMC LSS 61.33 4 50

87 Lesley Bool Z Cars Mini 1998 LDMC / LMC 62.32 5 56

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Bradley Dickerson. Record: 42.25, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

94 Robert Bailey Empire Evo 2 1100 LDMC / LMC 48.64 1 1

794 Simon Bailey Empire Evo 2 1098 BARC(Y) 51.88 2 4

93 Eve Whitehead RBS RBS8 998 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LMCSC 55.43 3 17

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Derek Martlew. Van Diemen RF91. Record: 47.28, 2009

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

97 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 LDMC / LMC LMCSC 57.96 1 32

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Steve Morgan. Empire OO Evo. Record: 41.61, 07/16

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

701 Oliver Taylor Hi Tech DP 1298 LDMC 49.63 1 2

101 Chris Taylor Hitech DP1300 1299 LDMC LSS 52.49 2 6

03/09/2017. 16:20:53 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light Showers. Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood



Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven 1600 L7C L7CSC 55.60 N/R 1 20

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 1600 L7C L7CSC 56.02 2 22

518 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600 L7C L7CSC 57.41 3 29

509 James Martin Caterham 7 1600 L7C L7CSC 59.77 4 44

618 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600 L7C L7CSC 65.18 5 59

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

539 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 1596 L7C L7CSC 58.24 N/R 1 34

533 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport 1600 L7C L7CSC N 58.30 2 35

535 Christopher Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 L7C L7CSC 58.34 3 36

537 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 L7C L7CSC 58.39 4 37

536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 1800 L7C L7CSC 59.38 5 43

Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

560 Richard Price Caterham 7 1600 L7C L7CSC 55.53 N/R 1 19

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 1800 L7C L7CSC 57.34 2 28

553 Antony Smith Caterham 7 1600 L7C L7CSC 59.18 3 39

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 6 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight 1999 L7C L7CSC 52.54 N/R 1 7

586 Graham Denholm Caterham S3 1998 L7C L7CSC 53.37 2 8

585 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport 1800 L7C L7CSC 56.74 3 25

Class: L7 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 7 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

597 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham Superlight Busa 1300 L7C L7CSC 54.43 N/R 1 12

03/09/2017. 16:20:53 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light Showers. Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood



Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

20 John Wadsworth Mazda Mx5 SC 63.94 39.98

729 Chris Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 65.97 38.75

28 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTI6 1B 65.68 38.92

29 Peter Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 70.15 36.44

90 Jonathan Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 66.78 38.28

31 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1B 65.72 38.90

35 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1D 64.06 39.91

36 Stuart Mather Mazda Mk 2.5 NBFL 
'Pheenix'

1D 72.17 35.42

76 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 93.39 27.37

81 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 3H 54.12 47.24

86 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919 4A 66.44 38.48

79 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 3H 58.26 43.88

93 Eve Whitehead RBS RBS8 5A 59.90 42.68

94 Robert Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 56.72 45.07

97 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 5B 61.34 41.68

101 Chris Taylor Hitech DP1300 5C 59.55 42.93

509 James Martin Caterham 7 L1 66.64 38.36

518 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 61.60 41.50

533 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport L2 71.67 35.67

535 Christopher Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec L2 64.81 39.45

536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 L2 63.78 40.08

539 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 L2 64.05 39.91

537 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight L2 62.60 40.84

730 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1B 64.26 39.78

760 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 65.91 38.79

768 Stephen Norton MG Zs 3C 66.73 38.31

790 John Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 67.91 37.65

787 Ray Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 65.58 38.98

765 Carl Austin Ford Escort 3B 62.28 41.05

776 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 104.79 24.39

618 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 68.75 37.19

701 Oliver Taylor Hi Tech DP 5C 97.18 26.31

794 Simon Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 65.30 39.15

23 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1A 66.63 38.37

26 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 58.99 43.34

60 Daryl Bentley Toyota VITZ 3A 68.59 37.27

27 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1B 62.49 40.91

30 James Bourn Renault Clio 1B 68.36 37.40

40 William Campion TVR S2 1E 66.04 38.71

87 Lesley Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 79.14 32.30

41 Paul Collier BMW Z4 Coupe 1E 64.12 39.87

Practice 1

JC Timing Services

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



52 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 2B 63.47 40.28

53 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 2B 61.12 41.83

32 Dom  Wilson Renault Clio Sport 1B 68.36 37.40

68 Colin Duncalf MG Zs 3C 73.09 34.98

64 John Moxham Peugeot 205 3B 61.45 41.60

63 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 3B 56.32 45.39

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 L1 68.32 37.42

520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven L1 61.34 41.68

553 Antony Smith Caterham 7 L3 65.38 39.10

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 L3 64.70 39.51

585 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport L6 68.18 37.50

586 Graham Denholm Caterham S3 L6 57.20 44.69

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight L6 58.39 43.78

597 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham Superlight Busa L7 63.51 40.25

46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1G 65.65 38.94

65 Paul Nutter Ford Escort 3B 60.46 42.28

47 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1G 68.27 37.45

80 Harry Moody Westfield Sei Megabusa 3H DNS 0

560 Richard Price Caterham 7 L3 60.33 42.38

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

729 Chris Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 66.13 38.66

730 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1B 61.87 41.32

760 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 64.85 39.42

20 John Wadsworth Mazda Mx5 SC 63.11 40.51

768 Stephen Norton MG Zs 3C 66.45 38.47

790 John Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 66.87 38.23

787 Ray Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 65.62 38.96

30 James Bourn Renault Clio 1B 64.85 39.42

60 Daryl Bentley Toyota VITZ 3A 65.80 38.85

23 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1A 64.07 39.90

26 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 57.35 44.58

27 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1B 61.65 41.47

28 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTI6 1B 62.21 41.09

618 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 70.56 36.23

701 Oliver Taylor Hi Tech DP 5C 57.02 44.84

29 Peter Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 65.02 39.32

68 Colin Duncalf MG Zs 3C 67.65 37.79

90 Jonathan Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 59.84 42.72

31 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1B 63.04 40.55

32 Dom  Wilson Renault Clio Sport 1B 64.98 39.34

87 Lesley Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 69.48 36.79

35 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1D 103.34 24.74

36 Stuart Mather Mazda Mk 2.5 NBFL 
'Pheenix'

1D 69.38 36.85

794 Simon Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 60.16 42.50

765 Carl Austin Ford Escort 3B 63.39 40.33

40 William Campion TVR S2 1E 63.97 39.96

41 Paul Collier BMW Z4 Coupe 1E 63.04 40.55

46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1G 62.68 40.79

47 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1G 68.72 37.20

52 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 2B 63.54 40.23

53 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 2B 61.96 41.26

63 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 3B 52.56 48.64

64 John Moxham Peugeot 205 3B 60.80 42.05

65 Paul Nutter Ford Escort 3B 59.84 42.72

79 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 3H 58.47 43.72

80 Harry Moody Westfield Sei Megabusa 3H 61.63 41.48

81 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 3H 53.13 48.12

86 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919 4A 63.81 40.06

93 Eve Whitehead RBS RBS8 5A 103.74 24.64

94 Robert Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 55.36 46.18

97 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 5B 59.98 42.62

Practice 2

JC Timing Services

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood003/09/2017. 16:12:39- Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, 
Light Showers.



101 Chris Taylor Hitech DP1300 5C 57.23 44.67

509 James Martin Caterham 7 L1 72.00 35.51

518 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 63.83 40.05

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 L1 62.86 40.67

520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven L1 61.16 41.80

533 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport L2 65.86 38.82

535 Christopher Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec L2 63.89 40.01

536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 L2 64.64 39.55

537 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight L2 63.53 40.24

539 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 L2 63.10 40.52

553 Antony Smith Caterham 7 L3 63.11 40.51

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 L3 60.79 42.05

560 Richard Price Caterham 7 L3 59.08 43.27

585 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport L6 61.62 41.49

586 Graham Denholm Caterham S3 L6 56.84 44.98

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight L6 55.73 45.87

597 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham Superlight Busa L7 61.36 41.66

776 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 60.66 42.14

76 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 60.99 41.92

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

729 Chris Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 64.10 39.88

730 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1B 61.32 41.69

760 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 64.43 39.68

765 Carl Austin Ford Escort 3B 72.10 35.46

768 Stephen Norton MG Zs 3C 65.35 39.12

618 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 68.70 37.21

701 Oliver Taylor Hi Tech DP 5C 55.68 45.91

20 John Wadsworth Mazda Mx5 SC 61.67 41.45

23 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1A 64.08 39.90

26 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 55.35 46.19

30 James Bourn Renault Clio 1B 63.07 40.53

27 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1B 61.85 41.33

60 Daryl Bentley Toyota VITZ 3A 64.13 39.86

28 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTI6 1B 60.88 41.99

790 John Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 61.81 41.36

29 Peter Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 65.09 39.28

787 Ray Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 61.06 41.87

68 Colin Duncalf MG Zs 3C 65.57 38.99

31 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1B 60.55 42.22

32 Dom  Wilson Renault Clio Sport 1B 63.69 40.14

35 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1D 65.68 38.92

40 William Campion TVR S2 1E 60.86 42.01

41 Paul Collier BMW Z4 Coupe 1E 62.14 41.14

794 Simon Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 53.81 47.51

46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1G 59.90 42.68

47 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1G 64.29 39.77

52 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 2B 62.36 41.00

53 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 2B 60.97 41.93

63 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 3B 52.50 48.70

87 Lesley Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 63.86 40.03

36 Stuart Mather Mazda Mk 2.5 NBFL 
'Pheenix'

1D 123.20 0

90 Jonathan Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 57.73 44.28

64 John Moxham Peugeot 205 3B 59.39 43.05

65 Paul Nutter Ford Escort 3B 57.66 44.34

79 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 3H 58.05 44.04

80 Harry Moody Westfield Sei Megabusa 3H 58.85 43.44

81 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 3H 53.39 47.88

86 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919 4A 61.22 41.76

93 Eve Whitehead RBS RBS8 5A 61.04 41.88

97 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 5B 59.80 42.75

101 Chris Taylor Hitech DP1300 5C DNF 0

Timed 1

JC Timing Services

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



509 James Martin Caterham 7 L1 64.83 39.43

94 Robert Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 53.28 47.98

518 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 62.80 40.71

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 L1 62.04 41.21

520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven L1 60.16 42.50

533 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport L2 63.29 40.39

535 Christopher Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec L2 62.20 41.10

536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 L2 62.31 41.03

537 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight L2 64.09 39.89

539 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 L2 61.61 41.50

553 Antony Smith Caterham 7 L3 62.53 40.88

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 L3 60.46 42.28

560 Richard Price Caterham 7 L3 57.70 44.31

585 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport L6 60.37 42.35

586 Graham Denholm Caterham S3 L6 55.52 46.05

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight L6 55.31 46.22

597 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham Superlight Busa L7 60.09 42.54

776 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 3G DNF 0

76 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 3G DNS 0

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

790 John Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 61.33 41.68

730 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1B 60.84 42.02

787 Ray Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 59.18 43.20

794 Simon Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 54.04 47.31

765 Carl Austin Ford Escort 3B 57.83 44.21

68 Colin Duncalf MG Zs 3C 63.91 40.00

760 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 63.47 40.28

701 Oliver Taylor Hi Tech DP 5C 53.88 47.45

618 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 67.19 38.05

729 Chris Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 61.66 41.46

20 John Wadsworth Mazda Mx5 SC 61.12 41.83

30 James Bourn Renault Clio 1B 61.80 41.37

23 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1A 62.91 40.64

90 Jonathan Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 57.44 44.51

87 Lesley Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 62.32 41.02

26 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 55.53 46.04

27 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1B 59.22 43.17

60 Daryl Bentley Toyota VITZ 3A 62.97 40.60

28 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTI6 1B 61.08 41.86

31 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1B 59.33 43.09

29 Peter Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 62.82 40.70

32 Dom  Wilson Renault Clio Sport 1B 58.78 43.49

35 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1D 65.84 38.83

36 Stuart Mather Mazda Mk 2.5 NBFL 
'Pheenix'

1D 64.71 39.51

40 William Campion TVR S2 1E 60.02 42.59

41 Paul Collier BMW Z4 Coupe 1E 62.16 41.13

46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1G 60.15 42.50

47 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1G 66.20 38.62

52 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 2B 61.18 41.79

53 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 2B 58.55 43.66

63 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 3B 52.06 49.11

64 John Moxham Peugeot 205 3B 59.50 42.97

65 Paul Nutter Ford Escort 3B 56.93 44.91

79 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 3H 56.70 45.09

80 Harry Moody Westfield Sei Megabusa 3H 59.36 43.07

94 Robert Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 49.84 51.30

81 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 3H 51.90 49.26

86 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919 4A 58.28 43.87

93 Eve Whitehead RBS RBS8 5A 55.43 46.12

97 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 5B 59.36 43.07

101 Chris Taylor Hitech DP1300 5C 55.46 46.10

Timed 2

JC Timing Services

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



509 James Martin Caterham 7 L1 64.54 39.61

518 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 62.43 40.95

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 L1 61.41 41.63

520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven L1 60.55 42.22

533 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport L2 63.29 40.39

535 Christopher Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec L2 61.90 41.30

536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 L2 61.79 41.37

537 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight L2 61.34 41.68

539 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 L2 62.16 41.13

553 Antony Smith Caterham 7 L3 60.59 42.19

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 L3 59.28 43.13

560 Richard Price Caterham 7 L3 57.70 44.31

585 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport L6 66.19 38.62

586 Graham Denholm Caterham S3 L6 55.36 46.18

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight L6 55.08 46.42

597 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham Superlight Busa L7 58.69 43.56

768 Stephen Norton MG Zs 3C 79.10 32.32

776 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 3G DNF 0

76 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 3G DNS 0

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

729 Chris Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 61.79 41.37

730 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1B 69.52 36.77

760 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 63.11 40.51

790 John Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 61.38 41.65

787 Ray Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 61.54 41.54

20 John Wadsworth Mazda Mx5 SC 62.31 41.03

23 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1A 62.83 40.69

618 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 67.78 37.72

765 Carl Austin Ford Escort 3B 58.22 43.91

794 Simon Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 53.05 48.19

776 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 57.80 44.23

26 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 56.35 45.37

27 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1B 59.99 42.62

28 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTI6 1B 60.70 42.12

29 Peter Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 65.02 39.32

30 James Bourn Renault Clio 1B 62.19 41.11

60 Daryl Bentley Toyota VITZ 3A 63.36 40.35

90 Jonathan Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 58.11 43.99

31 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1B 59.54 42.94

87 Lesley Bool Z Cars Mini 4A 63.28 40.40

32 Dom  Wilson Renault Clio Sport 1B 59.55 42.93

68 Colin Duncalf MG Zs 3C 64.55 39.60

35 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1D 63.41 40.32

36 Stuart Mather Mazda Mk 2.5 NBFL 
'Pheenix'

1D 64.86 39.42

40 William Campion TVR S2 1E 60.54 42.23

41 Paul Collier BMW Z4 Coupe 1E 60.49 42.26

46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1G 58.63 43.60

47 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1G DNF 0

52 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 2B 56.50 45.25

53 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 2B 57.89 44.16

63 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 3B 52.36 48.83

64 John Moxham Peugeot 205 3B 58.50 43.70

65 Paul Nutter Ford Escort 3B 69.06 37.02

76 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 61.30 41.70

79 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 3H 56.49 45.26

80 Harry Moody Westfield Sei Megabusa 3H 58.25 43.89

81 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 3H 51.36 49.78

86 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919 4A 59.90 42.68

93 Eve Whitehead RBS RBS8 5A DNF 0

94 Robert Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 51.15 49.98

97 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 5B 58.81 43.47

Timed 3

JC Timing Services

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



101 Chris Taylor Hitech DP1300 5C 53.45 47.83

509 James Martin Caterham 7 L1 66.08 38.69

518 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 61.72 41.42

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 L1 61.10 41.84

520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven L1 59.23 43.16

533 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport L2 62.57 40.86

535 Christopher Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec L2 61.74 41.41

536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 L2 61.83 41.35

537 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight L2 61.51 41.56

539 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 L2 61.91 41.29

553 Antony Smith Caterham 7 L3 61.87 41.32

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 L3 61.01 41.90

560 Richard Price Caterham 7 L3 57.45 44.50

585 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport L6 58.58 43.64

586 Graham Denholm Caterham S3 L6 54.10 47.26

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight L6 54.23 47.14

597 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham Superlight Busa L7 58.70 43.55

701 Oliver Taylor Hi Tech DP 5C DNS 0

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

729 Chris Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 61.37 41.66

730 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1B 61.62 41.49

760 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 62.87 40.66

776 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 57.85 44.19

618 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 66.56 38.41

20 John Wadsworth Mazda Mx5 SC 61.80 41.37

23 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1A 62.20 41.10

26 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 55.45 46.11

27 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1B 60.70 42.12

28 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTI6 1B 58.84 43.45

790 John Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 61.74 41.41

701 Oliver Taylor Hi Tech DP 5C 52.52 48.68

29 Peter Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 65.43 39.07

30 James Bourn Renault Clio 1B 63.33 40.37

35 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1D 63.54 40.23

60 Daryl Bentley Toyota VITZ 3A 63.73 40.11

36 Stuart Mather Mazda Mk 2.5 NBFL 
'Pheenix'

1D 65.25 39.18

40 William Campion TVR S2 1E 59.64 42.87

794 Simon Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 54.89 46.58

41 Paul Collier BMW Z4 Coupe 1E 61.37 41.66

90 Jonathan Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 57.01 44.84

46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1G 59.86 42.71

47 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1G 66.13 38.66

52 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 2B 57.42 44.52

53 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 2B 57.60 44.38

765 Carl Austin Ford Escort 3B 57.24 44.66

63 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 3B 52.13 49.04

32 Dom  Wilson Renault Clio Sport 1B 58.06 44.03

76 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 3G DNF 0

64 John Moxham Peugeot 205 3B 57.22 44.68

65 Paul Nutter Ford Escort 3B 56.44 45.30

79 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 3H 56.83 44.99

80 Harry Moody Westfield Sei Megabusa 3H 57.00 44.85

81 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 3H 51.32 49.82

86 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919 4A 57.68 44.32

93 Eve Whitehead RBS RBS8 5A 56.98 44.87

94 Robert Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 50.32 50.81

97 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 5B 57.96 44.11

101 Chris Taylor Hitech DP1300 5C 52.49 48.71

509 James Martin Caterham 7 L1 63.69 40.14

518 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 61.64 41.47

Timed 4

JC Timing Services

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 L1 59.39 43.05

520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven L1 59.57 42.92

533 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport L2 61.70 41.43

535 Christopher Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec L2 60.34 42.37

536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 L2 61.34 41.68

537 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight L2 60.78 42.06

539 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 L2 61.32 41.69

553 Antony Smith Caterham 7 L3 DNF 0

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 L3 58.67 43.57

560 Richard Price Caterham 7 L3 57.57 44.41

585 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport L6 58.91 43.40

586 Graham Denholm Caterham S3 L6 55.36 46.18

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight L6 53.29 47.97

597 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham Superlight Busa L7 56.86 44.96

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

729 Chris Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 60.88 41.99

730 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1B 61.48 41.58

760 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 62.47 40.92

776 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 70.15 36.44

701 Oliver Taylor Hi Tech DP 5C 51.93 49.23

618 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 66.19 38.62

794 Simon Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 51.88 49.28

20 John Wadsworth Mazda Mx5 SC 61.01 41.90

765 Carl Austin Ford Escort 3B 56.42 45.31

23 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1A 61.85 41.33

26 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 55.63 45.96

27 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1B 59.50 42.97

28 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTI6 1B 58.22 43.91

29 Peter Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 62.29 41.04

30 James Bourn Renault Clio 1B 61.96 41.26

60 Daryl Bentley Toyota VITZ 3A 63.27 40.41

35 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1D 63.50 40.26

36 Stuart Mather Mazda Mk 2.5 NBFL 
'Pheenix'

1D 63.86 40.03

790 John Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 61.88 41.31

40 William Campion TVR S2 1E 58.99 43.34

41 Paul Collier BMW Z4 Coupe 1E 61.88 41.31

46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1G 59.66 42.85

47 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1G 63.81 40.06

52 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 2B 55.96 45.69

53 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 2B 55.87 45.76

64 John Moxham Peugeot 205 3B 57.25 44.66

65 Paul Nutter Ford Escort 3B DNF 0

76 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 58.47 43.72

79 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 3H 55.96 45.69

63 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 3B 52.09 49.08

90 Jonathan Davies Peugeot 205 Mi16 4A 55.43 46.12

80 Harry Moody Westfield Sei Megabusa 3H 56.62 45.15

81 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 3H 51.19 49.94

86 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919 4A 57.01 44.84

93 Eve Whitehead RBS RBS8 5A 55.92 45.72

94 Robert Bailey Empire Evo 2 5A 48.64 52.56

101 Chris Taylor Hitech DP1300 5C 52.83 48.39

509 James Martin Caterham 7 L1 60.89 41.99

518 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 58.23 43.90

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 L1 57.65 44.35

520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven L1 57.19 44.70

Timed 5

JC Timing Services

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



533 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport L2 59.12 43.24

535 Christopher Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec L2 58.62 43.61

536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 L2 59.83 42.73

537 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight L2 58.76 43.51

539 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 L2 58.96 43.36

553 Antony Smith Caterham 7 L3 59.18 43.20

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 L3 57.34 44.59

560 Richard Price Caterham 7 L3 55.53 46.04

585 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport L6 57.40 44.54

586 Graham Denholm Caterham S3 L6 53.86 47.47

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight L6 52.54 48.66

597 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham Superlight Busa L7 54.58 46.84

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish Avg Speed

776 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 54.21 47.16

729 Chris Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 59.34 43.08

760 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 73.61 34.73

701 Oliver Taylor Hi Tech DP 5C 49.63 51.51

618 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 65.18 39.22

20 John Wadsworth Mazda Mx5 SC 59.84 42.72

23 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1A 60.80 42.05

765 Carl Austin Ford Escort 3B 53.45 47.83

26 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 54.77 46.68

27 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1B 57.84 44.20

28 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTI6 1B 57.12 44.76

35 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1D 61.15 41.81

29 Peter Ibbotson Renault Clio 172 Cup 1B 61.38 41.65

36 Stuart Mather Mazda Mk 2.5 NBFL 
'Pheenix'

1D 61.93 41.28

60 Daryl Bentley Toyota VITZ 3A 62.18 41.11

40 William Campion TVR S2 1E 58.44 43.75

41 Paul Collier BMW Z4 Coupe 1E 60.90 41.98

46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1G 57.74 44.28

47 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1G 61.75 41.40

52 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 2B 54.62 46.81

53 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint 2B 54.54 46.87

64 John Moxham Peugeot 205 3B 57.13 44.75

76 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker 3G 56.41 45.32

79 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 3H 54.43 46.97

80 Harry Moody Westfield Sei Megabusa 3H 56.34 45.38

63 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 3B 52.71 48.50

81 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 3H 51.41 49.73

65 Paul Nutter Ford Escort 3B 54.29 47.09

86 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919 4A 55.83 45.79

101 Chris Taylor Hitech DP1300 5C 55.71 45.89

509 James Martin Caterham 7 L1 59.77 42.77

518 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy L1 57.41 44.53

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 L1 56.02 45.64

520 Richard Abraham Caterham Seven L1 55.60 45.98

533 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport L2 58.30 43.85

535 Christopher Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec L2 58.34 43.82

536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 L2 59.38 43.05

537 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight L2 58.39 43.78

539 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 L2 58.24 43.90

553 Antony Smith Caterham 7 L3 60.50 42.26

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 L3 58.28 43.87

Timed 6

JC Timing Services

Longton & District Motor Club

Three Sisters,  Circuit 2    -      Sunday, September 3rd, 2017     -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.



560 Richard Price Caterham 7 L3 69.10 37.00

585 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport L6 56.74 45.06

586 Graham Denholm Caterham S3 L6 53.37 47.90

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight L6 52.80 48.42

597 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham Superlight Busa L7 54.43 46.97

Timekeepers: Stan Thorogood03/09/2017. 16:12:39 - Weather: AM, Cool, Light Showers. PM: Cool, Light 
Showers.
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